Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000008J
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Butterfly Valves
with type designation(s)
"BFL" Series: "AW", "LT"
Issued to
Center Tech Armaturen GmbH
Laufeld, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Butterfly valves approved for use in ship piping, machinery piping and cargo piping systems.
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV GL.
Temperature range: Dependent on seal material (see certificate)
Max. working press.: Depending on rating (see certificate)
Sizes: DN 40 to DN 600 / DN 1.5" to DN 24"
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-03-24
This Certificate is valid until 2026-03-23.
DNV local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Guido Friederich
for DNV
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-004149-7
Certificate No: TAP000008J
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Butterfly valves, designed as wafer or lug type. Body lining integrated with the valve seat.
Type: “BFL”
Series: “AW”, “LT”
Design data
Nominal sizes (DN) metric Nominal sizes (DN) inch Pressure ratings (EN 12516-11, ASME 16.342)
DN40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125 DN 1,5”, 2”, 2,5”, 3”, 4”, 5” up to PN40, Class 150
DN150 DN 6” up to PN25, Class 150
DN200, 250, 300, 350, 400 DN 8”, 10”, 12”, 14”, 16” up to PN40, Class 150
DN450, 500, 600 DN 18”, 20”, 24” up to PN25, Class 150
Materials
Valve item Material types Material standards
Valve body Grey cast iron EN-GJL-250 EN 1561:2011
 Nodular cast iron (ferritic) EN-GJS-400-15 EN 1563:2019
EN-GJS-400-18-LT EN 1563:2011
 Cast steel GP240GH EN 10213:2007
ASTM A216 WCB
 Low Carbon Steel ASTM A352 LCB/LCC
 Stainless Steel 1.4408 EN10213-4
ASTM A3512CF8M
 Aluminium bronze ASTM B148 GR.958 and 2.0975
Disc Nodular cast iron (ferritic) EN-GJS-400-15 EN 1563:2011
with polyamide coating
 Carbon steel GP240GH EN 10213:2007
ASTM A216 WCB rubber lined
 Stainless steel 1.4408 EN10213-4
ASTM A3512CF8M
 Aluminium bronze ASTM B148 GR.958 and 2.0975
 Hastelloy C, C4 or C4C
 Titan Titanium Gr.2 / ASTM B348
 Duplex Stainless Steel UNS J93404
Lining/seats  EPDM, NBR, Viton, CR (neoprene),
CSM (hypalon)